



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 34625 OF 2025**

Mrs.Shabnam Afzal Khan

... Appellant.

**Versus**

Zainul A Qureshi (Deceased) and Ors.

... Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Kunal Bhanage i/by Mr Fauzan Shaikh for the Appellant.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : March 25, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard.
2. **Admit.**
3. Call for Record and Proceedings.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**